2 AfricaRe

AFRICAN REINSURANCE CORPORATION

SOCIETE AFRICAINE DE REASSURANCE

Program

AFRICA RE AGRICULTURE INSURANCE WORKSHOP

JULY 10-12, 2024

Labadi Beach Hotel
(Accra, Ghana)

1|Page



Day 1: Wednesday 10th July 2024

08:30-09:00
09:00-09:05
09:05-09:20
09:20-09:30
09:30-09:45
19:45-10:00
10:00-10:30
10:30-11:30
11:30-12:10
12:10-12:40
12:40-13:00

13:00-14:00
14:00-14:30
14:30-15:00

Registration and Introductions

Welcome - RD

Africa Re Video

Opening speech - DMD

Remarks by Commissioner of Insurance — Ghana

Remarks by Partners

(Group Photo) & Tea Break )

Agriculture & Climate Insurance- Opportunities for Growth (Africa Re)
Developing Agriculture & Climate Insurance Programs through Partnerships (/FC)

Evolution of Agriculture Insurance Business- Case studies (Allinaz Re)

Role of Insurance Industry players in Promoting Agriculture Insurance in Ghana
(Insurance Brokers Association of Ghana — IBAG)

Lunch Break

Digital Inclusion in Agriculture Insurance (ACRE Africa)

Integrated Agriculture Risk sharing and financing facility - Story of Rwanda (KM.
Dastur)

15:00- 15:30 Climate insurance: From innovation to production (/biza-Ghana)
15:30-15:45 Tea Break

15:45-16:30

Addresing farmer-herder conflicts through Insurance (A/ID Africa).

16:30-17:00 Q&A
17:30-20:00 Welcome Cocktail

Day 2: Thursday 11th July 2024

09:00-09:10
09:10-10:10

10:10-10:45
10:45-11:00
11:00-11:40
11:40-12:55

12:55-13:00
13:00-14:00
14:00- 15:00

15:00-15:45

15:45-16:30

16:30-16:45
16:45-17:00

Recap of the previous day (Africa Re)

Paper: Integrating Agro-ecology and Crop physiology in Crop Insurance practice
(Cosnia Consulting)

Finding Home grown Solutions in Agric Risk montoring (Brolly Ghana)

Tea Break

Agriculture Insurance products and innovations -a general overview (Africa Re)
Pannel Discusion: Agriculture Insurance Round table by Stakeholder
Representatives (Africa Re)

Summary of deliberations (Africa Re)

Lunch

Agriculture Insurance Best Practices (Underwriting and Claim management
Considerations) — (Africa Re)

Breakout Sessions: (Agriculture Insurance Opportunities, Challenges and Solutions)-
(Africa Re)

Feedback from Breakout Sessions

Q&A, Key resolutions (Africa Re & All)

Vote of Thanks

17.00 - 17.10 Closing Remarks — (Africa Re)

2|Page



Day 3: Friday 12" July 2024

07:00-13:00 Field Trip — (Kpong Irrigation Scheme -ASUTSUARE)

Kpong Irrigation Scheme at Asutsuare is in the Shai-Osudoku District of the Greater Accra Region of
Ghana . The scheme is 2 hours drive from Accra city and shares boundary with Volta and Eastern
Regions respectively. Asatsuare is the largest irrigation scheme in Ghana, and it is noted first for
sugarcane production in the mid 60’s, currently the scheme is famous in rice production and
processing with capacity for two crops in a year. In addition, the scheme has vegetable and aqua
culture production activities, and boast of being the largest privately owned banana planatation in
the West Africa region. The Scheme's water source is from the Kpong Hydro dam at Akuse.

/ \\ \ [
/ \ L Q\
Begéro Asesewa \ Ih
N \ { \ /
\ } \ f
\ / b | /
- e ( = ) \
A ‘1\“-\1{ \ Akosombo \
/) NewTafo ) | L
/  Akyem AL / \
] 5m NS Y% Kpong Left Bank /
( 2| Ve “™ Irrigation Scheme... /
§ —\ “" = e, o [’ /l
\ Koforidua \ (— i
Suhum \ \ ;l i/
} \'Sogakdﬁg \
f % \Keta
| Prote
__Sege———"" o
J,/'ﬁ Blg"‘Ada
~ W&,
o Ada Foaht

2 hr 24 min
108 km .

g Weijas O Labadi Beach Hotel
__Kasoa

3|Page



