

AFRICAN REINSURANCE CORPORATION SOCIÉTÉ AFRICAINE DE RÉASSURANCE

Program

AFRICA RE AGRICULTURE INSURANCE WORKSHOP

JULY 10-12, 2024

Labadi Beach Hotel (Accra, Ghana)

•	sday 10th July 2024
	Registration and Introductions
	Welcome - RD
09:05-09:20	Africa Re Video
09:20-09:30	Opening speech - DMD
09:30-09:45	Remarks by Commissioner of Insurance – <i>Ghana</i>
19:45-10:00	Remarks by Partners
	(Group Photo) & Tea Break)
10:30-11:30	Agriculture & Climate Insurance - Opportunities for Growth (Africa Re)
11:30-12:10	Developing Agriculture & Climate Insurance Programs through Partnerships (IFC)
12:10-12:40	Evolution of Agriculture Insurance Business- Case studies (Allinaz Re)
12:40-13:00	Role of Insurance Industry players in Promoting Agriculture Insurance in Ghana (Insurance Brokers Association of Ghana – IBAG)
13:00-14:00	Lunch Break
14:00-14:30	Digital Inclusion in Agriculture Insurance (ACRE Africa)
14:30-15:00	Integrated Agriculture Risk sharing and financing facility - Story of Rwanda (K.M. Dastur)
15:00- 15:30	Climate insurance: From innovation to production (Ibiza-Ghana)
15:30-15:45 T	ea Break
15:45-16:30	Addresing farmer-herder conflicts through Insurance (AIID Africa).
16:30-17:00 (·
17:30-20:00 W	Velcome Cocktail
•	y 11th July 2024
09:00-09:10	Recap of the previous day (Africa Re)
09:10-10:10	Paper: Integrating Agro-ecology and Crop physiology in Crop Insurance practice (Cosnia Consulting)
10:10-10:45	Finding Home grown Solutions in Agric Risk montoring (Brolly Ghana)
10:45-11:00	Tea Break
11:00-11:40	Agriculture Insurance products and innovations -a general overview (Africa Re)
11:40-12:55	Pannel Discusion: Agriculture Insurance Round table by Stakeholder
	Representatives (Africa Re)
12:55-13:00	Summary of deliberations (Africa Re)
13:00-14:00	Lunch
14:00- 15:00	Agriculture Insurance Best Practices (Underwriting and Claim management
	Considerations) – (Africa Re)
15:00-15:45	Breakout Sessions: (Agriculture Insurance Opportunities, Challenges and Solutions)
13.00	(Africa Re)
15:45-16:30	Feedback from Breakout Sessions
16:30-16:45	Q&A, Key resolutions (Africa Re & All)
16:45-17:00	Vote of Thanks
17.00 - 17.10	Closing Remarks – <i>(Africa Re)</i>

Day 3: Friday 12th July 2024

07:00–13:00 Field Trip – (Kpong Irrigation Scheme -ASUTSUARE)

Kpong Irrigation Scheme at Asutsuare is in the Shai-Osudoku District of the Greater Accra Region of Ghana . The scheme is 2 hours drive from Accra city and shares boundary with Volta and Eastern Regions respectively. Asatsuare is the largest irrigation scheme in Ghana, and it is noted first for sugarcane production in the mid 60's, currently the scheme is famous in rice production and processing with capacity for two crops in a year. In addition, the scheme has vegetable and aqua culture production activities, and boast of being the largest privately owned banana planatation in the West Africa region. The Scheme's water source is from the Kpong Hydro dam at Akuse.

